
458 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 13 

JrAPAN 
By DoROTHY BRITTON 

68 · pages, illustrated. 

JOINERY IN NBW ZB:ALA!ND 
PART I; DoORS 

Price 30c. 

70 pages, iiliustraited. Price 65c. 

A ifJAIND WITHOUT A MAS'IB!R 
By ELSIE Loarn Price 20c. 

36 pa:ges. 

LIFE IN MALAYA 
By S. THAMBIAH 

Prii:ce 20c. 

LIFE IN URBAN. AND INDUSTRIAL BiENGAL 
By PADMINI SENGUPTA 

THE lMAIORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSOON BEST 

2% pages,, H[rus,tralted. 

Price 15c. 

P,rice $2. 

MAORI HOUSES AND 'FOOD STORES 
By W. J. PHILLIPPS 

2l2 pages, illustrated. Price $1.80. 

THE MEANING OF ANIMAL FORM 
PART Two 

. . "Change and CoIJJtinuliity" 
By ANDREW il:>A~RD Price '15c. 

MEJCHANICS OF THE MO'l;OfR. VEHIOLE 
(1HEORY' AND PRACTICE)' 

This ool)]ously illu~tmted 364-page aUithorilkl!t!i'Ve !book is 
strongly reoommeIJJded ·by the N.Z. M011:or '11rade Certilica,tion 
Board. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price $2.10. 

THE MIXED FARM 
By P. R. EARLE Price 20c. 

THE MOA-HUN'IEJR IPEIRJl10D OF MAORI CULTURE 
By ROGER !DuFF 

· · 400 pages, illl.'l.lSltrated. 

MO.AS ANlD MO.A-HUNTERS 

,P11foe $5.50. 

By ROGER DUFF Price 15c. 

MODBRN FICTION FOR SIXTH !F\OiRMS 
A select list prepared iby the Soho'Oll Ubrary Service. 
1154 pages. Price 50c. 

NATIO!N.AL FILlM LIBRARY CATALOGUE SUPPLEMENT 
FOR 1967-618 

J,040 NEW TITLES 
80 pages. Price $'1.00. 

i!.'fATIOiNWL ,p:AJR[(S OF NEW ZEM.,AND 
158 pages, musitraited 1in colour. Price $3.50. 

NEILSON LAKES NATIONAL 1PA'RK HANDBOOK 
(Revised, 11967) 

118 page'!!, 1ili1usrtrart:ed. Price 80c. 

NEW ZEALAND BOILER CODE 
284 pages. Price $3. 

NEW ZEA!LAlND OR REOOLLBCTIONS OF IT 
By EDWARD MARKHAM Price $3. 

NEW ZEALAND ,p AIBNT OFFICE JOlJIRNAiL 
Issued Monthly. Each, $1.25. 

NEW ZEALA'ND PA'RLIA'MENTARY RECORD 
(18>40-1949) 

An Historical \Survey. io'f Parl>iament ,and the iParlia:meIJJtary 
System of New Zealand 

Edited by Guy SCHOFIELD 
245 pages Crown 4to: Bound foll oloth: Green $3.50. 

NEW ZEALAND TIDE TA:BIBS FOR 1969 
70 pages. · 

Marline DepartmenJt. 

THE. NBW ZiEJA[JAND WAIRS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES CoWAN 
Vol. I, 18·45-'1864. 

472 pages, fililustraited. 
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 11864--1872. 

560 pages, illusmaited. 

Price 50c. 

Price $4.50. 

Price $4.50. 

THE NORTH~EA\ST COAS'IiuANDS 
(Geographloal Regions of AusltraHa No. 3) 

36 pages. 

24 .pages. 

By A. :0. TwEEDIE 

ON.THE WAY 110 CA-MAU 
By 'Mrs NGUYEN iOANGHAI 

rptlce 20c. 

Price Sc. 

THE 1PA!RLIAMEN'I1 OF NEW Z)EAI.;A!ND AND 
P!ARLLA:MiENT HOUSE 

'Prepared by H. N. DoLLIMORE, Clerk 10if the House of 
Represenltatlives and Clerk of Parliamenit 

This i!ll.ustra,ted. :bookilet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to read· mam.ner, covering lt!he sir'llClture, powers, 
functions, 1and procedure of ParHamen!t. One 1of the Hilustra-
11fons is an impressive phortogmph oif the opening of Parlia­
menlt by Her Majesty Queen Elii2labe1h II, ,on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

THE PA:RTIOL'E NATUIRE OF MATTER 

64 pages. 
SCIENCE FOR FORMS !I AND II 

DepaI1tment of Edtiootion. 

- P A1STORAL AUSTRALIA 

Pri:ce 30c. 

(Geographic Regi]ons 10:f.Aus:tra]Jija No. 6) 
By K. W. RoBINSoN ·P.rlce 20c. 

•PHYS[CAL EDUOATION IiN JUN'.COR a.ASSES 
203 pages. 

.ADVERTISEMENTS 
APPOINTMENTS 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 
DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

.Apple and Pear Marketing Act: Notice 
Awards for Gallantry and Distinguished Service 
Customs Tariff: Notices .... .. 
Dairy Board Act: Notice .... . 
Harbours Act: Notices .... . ..... 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Mining Act: Notice 
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice -···· 
Reserve Bank: Statement -···· 
Rock Oyster Farming Act: Notice 
Sale of Liquor Act: Notices 
Schedules of Contracts ...... .. .... 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notices 
Traffic Regulations: Notices 
Transport Act: Notices ..... . 
Valuation of Land Act: Notice ..... . 

P:rke $3. 

PAGE 
447 
412 
445 
410 
446 

438 
430 
440 
438 

427,437 
428 
438 
430 
413 
413 
413 
413 
413 
439 
444 
438 
437 
444 

438,439 
437 

.. .... 428 

. ..... 438 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 403-409 

Price 35c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER. tlOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-19fi9 


