JAPAN By DOROTHY BRITTON 68 pages, illustrated. Price 30c.

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND PART I, DOORS

70 pages, illustrated. Price 65c. A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER

By Elsie Locke Price 20c. LIFE IN MALAYA

**Ву S.** Тнамвіан 36 pages. Price 20c.

LIFE IN URBAN AND INDUSTRIAL BENGAL By PADMINI SENGUPTA Price 15c.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated. Price \$2. MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES

By W. J. PHILLIPPS 212 pages, illustrated. Price \$1.80.

THE MEANING OF ANIMAL FORM

PART TWO

"Change and Continuity"

By ANDREW PACKARD Price 15c.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE (THEORY AND PRACTICE) This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board.

364 pages, illustrated. Price \$2.10.

THE MIXED FARM By P. R. EARLE Price 20c.

THE MOA-HUNTER PERIOD OF MAORI CULTURE By ROGER DUFF

400 pages, illustrated. Price \$5.50.

MOAS AND MOA-HUNTERS By ROGER DUFF Price 15c. MODERN FICTION FOR SIXTH FORMS A select list prepared by the School Library Service.

154 pages. Price 50c.

NATIONAL FILM LIBRARY CATALOGUE SUPPLEMENT FOR 1967-68 1,040 New TITLES

80 pages. Price \$1.00.

NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND 158 pages, illustrated in colour. Price \$3.50.

NELSON LAKES NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK (Revised, 1967)

Price 80c. 118 pages, illustrated. NEW ZEALAND BOILER CODE

Price \$3. 284 pages.

NEW ZEALAND OR RECOLLECTIONS OF IT By EDWARD MARKHAM Price \$3.

NEW ZEALAND PATENT OFFICE JOURNAL Each, \$1.25. Issued Monthly.

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840 - 1949)

An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand Edited by GUY SCHOFIELD

245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green \$3.50.

NEW ZEALAND TIDE TABLES FOR 1969

70 pages. Price 50c. Marine Department.

> THE NEW ZEALAND WARS AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

By JAMES COWAN Vol. I, 1845-1864.

472 pages, illustrated. Price \$4.50. Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864–1872. 560 pages, illustrated. Price \$4.50.

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS

(Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3) By A. D. TWEEDIE 36 pages. Price 20c.

ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU By MIS NGUYEN DANGHAI 24 pages. Price 5c.

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia-ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. Price 20c.

THE PARTICLE NATURE OF MATTER

SCIENCE FOR FORMS I AND II 64 pages. Price 30c.

Department of Education.

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA

(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. ROBINSON Price 20c.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 203 pages. Price \$3.

## CONTENTS

	]	Page
Advertisements	•••••	447
APPOINTMENTS		412
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		445
DEFENCE NOTICES		410
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES		446
Miscellaneous-		
Apple and Pear Marketing Act: Notice		438
Awards for Gallantry and Distinguished Service		430
Customs Tariff: Notices		440
Dairy Board Act: Notice		438
Harbours Act: Notices		, 437
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc.		428
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice		438
Maori Affairs Act: Notices		430
Mining Act: Notice		413
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice		413
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice		413
Officiating Ministers: Notices		413
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc.		413
Populations Act, Nation		439
Pasarya Bank: Statement		444
Poak Overtar Forming Act: Nation	•••••	438
Solo of Liguon Act. Notice		430
Sale of Liquor Act: Notices	•••••	
Schedules of Contracts		444
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notices		439
Traffic Regulations: Notices	•••••	437
Transport Act: Notices		428
Valuation of Land Act: Notice	•••••	438

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 403-409

Price 35c

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER. GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1969